#### 501853829 03/15/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED	02/09/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF NEDERLAND B .V.
Street Address:	Groningensingel 1
City:	NL-6835 EA ARNHEM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13375696

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (918)583-9659 Phone: 918 599 0621

Email: patents@fellerssnider.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DENNIS D. BROWN
Address Line 1: 321 SOUTH BOSTON

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51093/11-528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis D. Brown

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_SasolToBasf\_OneHalfInterest#page1.tif source=Assignment\_SasolToBasf\_OneHalfInterest#page2.tif source=Assignment\_SasolToBasf\_OneHalfInterest#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027866 FRAME: 0988

OF \$40.00 133/5696

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

## **ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN**

## SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

a company registered with limited liability according to the laws of the Republic of South
Africa under registration number of 1 Sturdee Avenue,

Rosebank, 2196 Johannesburg, South Africa

(hereinafter referred to as the 'Assignor')

party of the one part;

and

## BASF NEDERLAND B.V.

a company registered according to the Laws of the Netherlands under registration number of **Groningensingel 1**, NL-6835 EA Arnhem, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as the 'Assignee')

party of the other part.

## WITNESSETH THAT WHEREAS:

the Assignor is the owner of an invention entitled

# PROCESS AND INSTALLATION FOR MAKING PROTECTED CATALYST BODIES BY MEANS OF A MOLTEN ORGANIC SUBSTANCE

(hereinafter referred to as the 'Invention');

the Assignor filed an international patent application in its own name for the Invention on 20 May 2010 under Application No. PCT/IB2010/052240 (hereinafter referred to as the 'Patent Application'), claiming priority from USSN 61/183,572 also in its own name and filed at the United States Patent Office on 3 June 2009;

the Assignee is desirous of acquiring rights in and to the Invention, in and to the Patent Application, and in and to the priority rights enjoyed under the provisions of the International Convention; and

REEL: 027866 FRAME: 0989

the Assignor is prepared for good and sufficient consideration to assign the Invention, the Patent Application, and the priority rights, to the Assignee.

## NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

(1)

The Assignor hereby, for one US\$ or other good and sufficient consideration, cedes, transfers and assigns to the Assignee an undivided half share in and to its rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to the Patent Application, together with the full and exclusive benefits and advantages thereof, and all rights, powers, emoluments, and advantages whatsoever arising therefrom, including priority rights enjoyed under the provisions of the International Convention and any other rights arising under any other International Agreement, or under the law of any country.

(2)

The Assignor hereby records and agrees that hereafter an undivided half share in and to the rights in and to the Patent Application, and in and to the Invention, shall vest in the Assignee.

(3)

The Assignor undertakes to do whatever may be required to ensure the filing of national/regional patent applications based on the Patent Application, and to assist the Assignee, its successors or assigns, by providing any information or assistance which may be required in the filing and prosecution of such patent applications until patents have been granted, and it undertakes to do so without requiring payment or any consideration therefor.

(4)

The Assignor does not guarantee the novelty of the Invention, nor that exploitation of the Invention will not infringe the prior patent rights of any other person, in any country.

(5)

The Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing cession and assignment upon the terms and conditions hereinbefore set out.

PATENT REEL: 027866 FRAME: 0990



The effective date of this agreement is 18 January 2011.

THUS DONE and SIGNED at , this day of

TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

AS WITNESSES

1.

Address: 1 Klasie Havengo C

2.

Name: Vicky de la Porte

Address: 1 Klasie Havenga Street

Sasolburg, 1947

THUS DONE and SIGNED at

Arnhem

, this

17<sup>th</sup> day of

January

2012.

G.A.D. van der Lubbe, Managing Director

BASF NEDERLAND B.V.

AS WITNESSES

1.

Name:

Coert Becx

Address:

Groningensingel 1, 6835 EA Arnhem

the Netherlands

2.

Name:

Sevim Günes

Address: Groningensingel 1, 6835 EA Arnhem

the Netherlands

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027866 FRAME: 0991

**RECORDED: 03/15/2012**